Project: 2020-08-31

Decided provincial vote intention (includes leaning)

Total Region Gender Age group Education
Regina| Ssktn | East | West | North | Male [Female| <35 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ HS [ Coll | Uni
VOTEX
Weighted Total: 1145 218 277 259 161 230 552 572 258 187 430 263 436 332 370
Total: 1206 295 370 189 121 231 511 674 64 162 348 626 364 364 472
SP 60% | 50% 52% 69% 74% 60% | 65% 57% 57% 56% 63% 62% | 65% 67% 48%
-—-- - 4+t 4+t ++++ ++ +++ -
NDP 28% | 38% 39% 18% 16% 25% | 23% 32% 27%  35% 26% 28% | 23% 23% 39%
++++  ++++ - - - 4+ ++ - - 4+t
Other 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 16% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Chi2: - 99.9 99 90 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.82 5.71 5.09 7.13 8.91 6.45 4.34 3.77| 12.25 7.70 5.25 3.92 5.14 5.14 4.51
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Project: 2020-08-31

Decided provincial vote intention (includes leaning)

Total Region Gender Age group Education
Regina| Ssktn | East | West | North | Male [Female| <35 [ 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ HS | Coll [ Uni
VOTEY

Weighted Total: 1507 298 346 334 198 331 709 770 390 231 533 343 610 442 445
Total: 1544 388 452 242 154 308 628 887 94 200 431 809 490 472 572
SP 46% | 36% 42% 53% 60% 42% | 51% 42% | 38% 45% 51% 48% 46% 51% 40%
o - +++ e+t ++++ -- +++ ++
NDP 21%| 28% 31% 14% 13% 18% | 18% 24% 18%  28% 21% 21% | 16% 17% 33%
++++  ++++ E i +++ e El e a1
Other 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Undecided 24% 27%  20% 23% 19% 30% 22% 26% | 34% 19% 19% 23% | 29% 25% 17%
-- -+t +++ - - +++ -

Chi2: - 99.9 99 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.49 4.98 4.61 6.30 7.90 5.58 3.91 3.29| 10.11 6.93 4.72 3.45 4.43 4.51 4.10
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